Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

05-26-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 106185



5.12.00						Attorney Docket No.	106185	52					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.													
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Hideo NAKAJIMA	2.	Α.	KYOWA PI 4-6-23, MA	ddress of receiving party RECISION INSTRUME MA, ICHIKAWA-SHI, 2-0826 JAPAN							
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No											
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional 1	name(s) & address(es) at							
	⊠	Assignment											
		Security Agreement											
		Other											
	В.	Execution Date: April 12, 2000											
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new app	licatio	on, the	e execution da	ate of the application is:	April 12, 200	00					
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) <u>09 57</u> 0428		C.	Patent No.(s	.)							
		Additional numbers att	ached	? [	] Yes ⊠ No								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1									
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	۸.	Total fee (3°	7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40							
				В.	Enclosed (C	heck No. <u>108476</u> )							
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					)					
HADA	ZZ 0(	0000198 09570428 40.00 DP											
9.	To to the o	tement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document,  cs of Oliff Registration No. 27,075  S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430  Total number of pages in			Date:	and any attached copy is  May 12, 2000  achments, and document		of					

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1) <u>Hid</u>	eo NAF	AMILAN		(5)		
(4 O) T-		(2)				(6)		
(1-8) In Na	me(s) of	(3)				(7)		and
In	ventor(s)					(8)		
		other goo signed, assign, t	In con d and v the un ransfe	siderati valuable dersigne r and se	on of the considerated agree(set over to		e dollar (\$ to each of t gn, and her	
	ert Name Assignee	(9) KYO	OWA PE	RECISIO	N INSTRUM	MENTS COR	P.	
(10) Ins	ert Address Assignee		23, Mai	ma, Ichi	kawa-shi,	Chiba, 272	-0826 Japan	
		(hereinaf and inter U.S.C. §1 including reissues, reexamina known as	ter de est fo 00, in any a and tion c	signated or the Un the inve nd all de all Let ertifica	7 - 40		e entire rigica as defir plications fons, substitutions, reisions, reisited on the	
(11) Ins	ert Identifi- ion, such as	(11) BON	E ADO	USIER				
Tit or	ion, such as le, Case Number Foreign Appli-							<del></del>
cat	ion Númber	(Case No.						
		for which patent in	the u	ndersign nited St	ed has (har ates of Am	ve) execut: erica	ed an applica	ation for
` Siq	ert Date of ning of lication	(12) on _	Apri	1 12, 2	2000			
(13) Alt	ernative	(12) 11 0	annli	antion S	orial Numb			
for	ntification filed lications				eriai numb			
applicat also to ( may deem 2) interfer thereof; going fo	The undersigned ion and any context of the secute separate necessary.  The undersigned ence which may be and to cooperate rward with such	d agree(s) inuing, d assignmen d agree(s) e declared with the interfere	to excivision to excipe conce. Assign	ecute al nal or reconnecti ecute al rning the ee in eve	l papers neeissue applon with su l papers neis applicatery way pos	ecessary in lications ch applica ecessary in ion or con sible in o	n connection for the invertions as the connection tinuation or btaining evi	with the ntion and Assignee with any division dence and
which ma Conventi 4) to obtain to the A	necessary. The undersigned ence which may be and to cooperate rward with such the undersigned by be necessary on for Protectic The undersigned or confirm by ssignee.	l agree(s) in conne on of Indu l agree(s) reissue o	to exection strial to per	ecute all with cla Propert rform al amination	papers an aims or property or simil I affirmat:	d document covisions ar agreeme ive acts whof a valid	s and perform of the Interest onts. nich may be n United State	m any act rnational necessary patent
to issue or any d of the enti not exec	The undersigned any and all Let ivisional, continuity interest, re interest here ute, any agreement any fix with the rules document	d hereby a ters Pater inuing or and hereby ein assign ents in co	uthori its of reissu cover led, an	the Unit the Unit e applic ants that d that h	ed request( ed States : cations to at he has ( he has (the	resulting the control the said Athey have) have)	mmissioner of from said app Assignee, as full right ot executed,	Patents plication Assignee to convey and will
on this a	issignment any fi y with the rules document.	urther ide	ntific ited S	ation wh tates Pa	ich may be tent and T	necessary rademark 0:	or desirable	in order
In undersig	witness whereo ned name(s).	f, execut	ed by	the jun	dersigned	on the d	ate(s) oppo	site the
Date Apr	ned name(s). il 12, 2000 N	ame of Inv	entor	$\mathcal{M}$	Mcil2	ge me		(SEAL)
Date	N	ame of Inv	entor	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		(SEAL)
Date	N	ame of Inv	entor					(SEAL)
Date	N	ame of Inv	entor					(SEAL)
Date	N.	ame of Inv	entor					(SEAL)
	N							
Date	N.	ame of Inv	entor					(SEAL)
	N							
U.S.A. (before a	s assignment sho b) a U.S. Consu t least two with il 12 2000 -	uld prefer il if outs nesses who	ably beide the also	e signed ne U.S.A sign her	before: (a . If neit e:	a) a Notary Ther, then	Public if w it should h	ithin the be signed
Date Apr	il 12, 2000 il 12, 2000	vitness <u> </u>	e l	e pa	uskim	<u>~</u>		
Date Apr	11 12, 2000 W	itness	Ano	RO A	agara	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

**RECORDED: 05/12/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0823